

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Washington Street (west side)
Construct Chain Link Fence with Fabric
Del Webb Blvd (south) to 3000' northerly
PROJECT NO. B4-0506**

Advertised: June 8, 2004 (Agenda item 3.52)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 30, 2004

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Quality Fence Company Paramount, CA 90723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	800300	CONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,000	18.00	54,000.00	13.50	40,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTALS:						63,000.00		45,000.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
5	000003	BIRD REPELLENT WIRE SYSTEM	LF	3,000	2.00	6,000.00	3.85	11,550.00
6	000003	BIRD REPELLENT DEVICE FOR TERMINAL POSTS	EA	2	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						6,100.00		11,650.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
7	000003	POLYPROPYLENE FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	7.00	21,000.00	2.50	7,500.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						21,000.00		7,500.00

Alternate "C" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
8	000003	KNITTED FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	3.00	9,000.00	2.00	6,000.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						9,000.00		6,000.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:	63,000.00	45,000.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:	6,100.00	11,650.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:	21,000.00	7,500.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:	9,000.00	6,000.00
TOTALS:	99,100.00	70,150.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Washington Street (west side)
Construct Chain Link Fence with Fabric
Del Webb Blvd (south) to 3000' northerly
PROJECT NO. B4-0506**

**Advertised: June 8, 2004 (Agenda item 3.52)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 30, 2004**

Base Bid Schedule					Newtech Engineering Glendale, CA 91203		Golden State Fence Co. Riverside, CA 92501	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800300	CONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,000	17.50	52,500.00	16.50	49,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
BASE BID SUBTOTALS:						57,500.00		60,200.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
5	000003	BIRD REPELLENT WIRE SYSTEM	LF	3,000	2.98	8,940.00	3.86	11,580.00
6	000003	BIRD REPELLENT DEVICE FOR TERMINAL POSTS	EA	2	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						9,140.00		11,680.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
7	000003	POLYPROPYLENE FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	4.87	14,610.00	4.85	14,550.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						14,610.00		14,550.00

Alternate "C" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
8	000003	KNITTED FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	4.20	12,600.00	2.97	8,910.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						12,600.00		8,910.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						57,500.00		60,200.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						9,140.00		11,680.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						14,610.00		14,550.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						12,600.00		8,910.00
TOTALS:						93,850.00		95,340.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street (west side)
Construct Chain Link Fence with Fabric
Del Webb Blvd (south) to 3000' northerly
PROJECT NO. B4-0506**

**Advertised: June 8, 2004 (Agenda item 3.52)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 30, 2004**

Base Bid Schedule					United Fence Erectors Upland, CA 91786		All Cities Enterprises Ontario, CA 91761	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800300	CONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,000	22.95	68,850.00	18.30	54,900.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
BASE BID SUBTOTALS:						76,850.00		83,300.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
5	000003	BIRD REPELLENT WIRE SYSTEM	LF	3,000	2.60	7,800.00	3.11	9,330.00
6	000003	BIRD REPELLENT DEVICE FOR TERMINAL POSTS	EA	2	100.00	200.00	15.50	31.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,000.00		9,361.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
7	000003	POLYPROPYLENE FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	4.50	13,500.00	3.22	9,660.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						13,500.00		9,660.00

Alternate "C" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
8	000003	KNITTED FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	3.50	10,500.00	2.65	7,950.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						10,500.00		7,950.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						76,850.00		83,300.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,000.00		9,361.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						13,500.00		9,660.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						10,500.00		7,950.00
TOTALS:						108,850.00		110,271.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street (west side)
Construct Chain Link Fence with Fabric
Del Webb Blvd (south) to 3000' northerly
PROJECT NO. B4-0506**

**Advertised: June 8, 2004 (Agenda item 3.52)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 30, 2004**

Base Bid Schedule					Alcorn Fence Company Riverside, CA 92519			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	800300	CONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,000	24.50	73,500.00		0.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
BASE BID SUBTOTALS:						90,500.00		0.00

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
5	000003	BIRD REPELLENT WIRE SYSTEM	LF	3,000	2.80	8,400.00		0.00
6	000003	BIRD REPELLENT DEVICE FOR TERMINAL POSTS	EA	2	43.00	86.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,486.00		0.00

Alternate "B" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
7	000003	POLYPROPYLENE FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	3.60	10,800.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						10,800.00		0.00

Alternate "C" Bid Schedule

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
8	000003	KNITTED FABRIC AND ACCESSORIES	LF	3,000	3.15	9,450.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						9,450.00		0.00

BASE SUBTOTALS:						90,500.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:						8,486.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS:						10,800.00		0.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS:						9,450.00		0.00
TOTALS:						119,236.00		0.00